10m110-1354 (Rev. 50/04)	18-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECC	ed States Faterit and Trademark Office
TE	A. ANDER ADDR. 1983 ANDER 1984 (184 188)
102	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
GREATEL PARK CITY COMPANY dba PARK CITY MOUNTAIN RESURT	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
Dotton CURTIC	Name: TERRA - NOVA LLC
PETER CURTIS Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address: 2052 NURTH 3 M STREET
☑ Corporation-State	
Other W/X/	City: KARAMI€
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	State: WY
	Country: USA Zip: 82072
Execution Date(s) MALCH 25, 2004	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 📈 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	
	Other X C Citizenship USA
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 76304952
er en	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
102716434	Tate in application of regionation realistic is unknown).
100116139	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
Name: <u>ERIC</u> CYLVICK	registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: <u>POBOX</u> 68-1445	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address. 7 Cook Co Frid	Enclosed CUR CHELK WAS PREVIOUSLY SENT
City: PACK CMY	8. Payment Information: ANOTHER CHECK WAS NOT
	Vec 6221/Ki
State: <u>07</u> Zip: <u>84068</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 435 - 901 - 0726	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: <u>435 - 658 - 35 33</u>	Authorized User Name
Email Address: eric c g 7 IPRIDER . GM	, tutionized Osei Hailie
9. Signature:	10/5/cK
Signature CRIC CYLVICIC Total number of pages including cover 5	
CRIC / JULIUR	Total number of pages including cover

10-18-2004

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

AGREEMENT AND ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION OF the sum of U.S. \$500.00, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Greater Park City Company, a Utah corporation, dba Park City Mountain Resort, hereby transfers, assigns and conveys to Terra Nova, LLC, a Wyoming limited liability company, all rights, title and interest in and to the name and trademark, ZipRider®, including U.S. Trademark Application No. 76304952. Terra Nova, LLC in turn grants to Park City Mountain Resort a non-exclusive license and right to use the ZipRider® name and logo for purposes of printed advertising for and marketing of the ZipRider® ride only. Licensed rights hereunder do not extend to any use of the trademark or name on any merchandising products.

DATED as of this _______ day of March, 2004.

GREATER PARK CITY COMPANY dba Park City Mountain Resort

President and General Manager

Acknowledged and accepted this 2% day of March, 2004.

TERRA NOVA, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003062 FRAME: 0681

RECORDED: 04/05/2004